FORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SURPEME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	LYNETTE SEAGER
Date of death:	31 March 2023
Last known residential address of deceased:	4/80A Saunders Street, Wynyard, TAS 7325
Address in Will:	1165 Ridgley Highway, Ridgley Tas.
Date of Will:	16 December 2022
Executor named in Will:	JUSTIN JOHN CHESTER
Full name of applicant:	JUSTIN JOHN CHESTER
Address of applicant:	2 Kemsley Place, Denmark, WA
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Son
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Ian Guest & Associates
Address for service:	17 Marine Terrace, Burnie Tas 7320

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of: probate of the Will dated 16 December 2022

Lynette Seager Ian Guest & Associates DX 70246 Burnie BURNIE TAS 7320 in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.